INVITATION FOR BIDS

SEALED PROPOSALS must be delivered to the Truckee Tahoe Airport District General Manager,10356 Truckee Airport Road, Truckee, California 96161, clearly marked "SEALED BID – TRUCKEE TAHOE AIRPORT, 5,000 GALLON JET REFUELER", until 2:00 p.m. January 13, 2016 at which time and place they will be opened and publicly read aloud. These proposals shall be for furnishing all labor, material, tax, transportation, equipment, and services necessary for the manufacture and delivery of a 5,000 GALLON JET REFUELER, at Truckee Tahoe Airport, Truckee, California.

Specifications and other contract documents may be obtained at the Truckee Tahoe Airport District, 10356 Truckee Airport Road, Truckee, California 96161, Telephone (530) 587-4119. Contract documents may also be downloaded from the Truckee Tahoe Airport District website, <u>www.truckeetahoeairport.com</u>. Any questions regarding the materials contained in the Contract Documents must be proposed no later than January 6, 2016 and should be directed to the Design Engineer, Acumen Engineering, at PO Box 3497, Truckee, California, 96160, Telephone (530)550-8068, Fax (530) 550-8069, <u>bquesnel@ltol.com</u>.

The total number of days allowed to complete all work, including delivery of the equipment to the District shall be 180 calendar days. The days shall be counted from the day of the written Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner.

Final payment shall be made to the Supplier within 45 days of delivery and acceptance of the vehicle.

The Truckee Tahoe Airport District reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids or to utilize any alternate procedures as authorized by California Public Contracts Code Sections 20166 and 20167, and accept such bids as are to the best interest of the District.

TRUCKEE TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT Date: November 18, 2015

Pub; November 18, 2015 Ad#